






BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 1 2 3

Teamwork  Construction Services 
INC Lucas Construction DVL Enterprise Jerdon 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33 Grand Total= $1,411,319.50 Grand Total= $1,446,545.50 Grand Total= $1,733,477.00 Grand Total=
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price

A SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

1
Mobilization (Max 4% of Add-On Alternate Bid Items Excluding 

Extra Items) 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $48,333.33 $48,333.33 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $63,000.00

2 Project Sign 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,831.67 $3,663.33 $1,495.00 $2,990.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00

3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $31,250.00

4 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Sidewalk or Ramp) 750 SY $10.00 $7,500.00 $20.50 $15,375.00 $31.50 $23,625.00 $20.00 $15,000.00 $10.00 $7,500.00 $26.00

5 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Pavement) 1100 SY $20.00 $22,000.00 $15.67 $17,233.33 $34.00 $37,400.00 $5.00 $5,500.00 $8.00 $8,800.00 $34.00

6 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Slope Paving) 20 SY $10.00 $200.00 $29.83 $596.67 $29.50 $590.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $200.00 $41.00

7 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Curb) 2300 LF $10.00 $23,000.00 $4.67 $10,733.33 $5.00 $11,500.00 $8.00 $18,400.00 $1.00 $2,300.00 $5.50

8 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Median) 100 SY $15.00 $1,500.00 $21.33 $2,133.33 $24.00 $2,400.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $36.00

9 Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil 1250 CY $25.00 $31,250.00 $34.00 $42,500.00 $32.00 $40,000.00 $40.00 $50,000.00 $30.00 $37,500.00 $23.00

10 Borrow, Compacted in Place 300 CY $16.00 $4,800.00 $26.00 $7,800.00 $48.00 $14,400.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $8.00

11
Remove and Dispose Old Structures – C Inlets (All Depths, All 

Stages) 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,066.67 $2,133.33 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $340.00

12
Remove and Dispose Old Structures – C-1 Inlets (All Depths, 

All Stages) 3 EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,133.33 $3,400.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $340.00

13 Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,098.33 $1,098.33 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $340.00

14 Removing Old Structures - Headwalls including Wingwalls 2 LS $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,816.67 $9,633.33 $2,950.00 $5,900.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $550.00

15
Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway 

Signs 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,440.00 $6,440.00 $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,600.00

16
Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base 

Material (All Depths) 100 LS $15.00 $1,500.00 $23.00 $2,300.00 $39.00 $3,900.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $34.00

Subtotal of Item A $0.00 $181,150.00 $208,873.33 $216,020.00 $175,400.00 $235,200.00

B PAVING

17 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry (3%) 27 TON $220.00 $5,940.00 $353.33 $9,540.00 $330.00 $8,910.00 $380.00 $10,260.00 $350.00 $9,450.00 $400.00

18
Lime-Fly Ash Subgrade Manipulation, 8" Depth (3% Lime, 7% 

Fly-ash) 2750 SY $8.00 $22,000.00 $8.67 $23,833.33 $12.00 $33,000.00 $10.00 $27,500.00 $4.00 $11,000.00 $22.00

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate
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19 Fly Ash for Stabilized Subgrade (7%) 61 TON $150.00 $9,150.00 $230.00 $14,030.00 $160.00 $9,760.00 $380.00 $23,180.00 $150.00 $9,150.00 $400.00

20 Concrete Directional Island 55 LF $135.00 $7,425.00 $70.00 $3,850.00 $60.00 $3,300.00 $50.00 $2,750.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $110.00

21 Concrete Riprap (6") 25 CY $450.00 $11,250.00 $348.33 $8,708.33 $295.00 $7,375.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $730.00

22 Concrete Pavement (10") 625 SY $135.00 $84,375.00 $134.67 $84,166.67 $104.00 $65,000.00 $100.00 $62,500.00 $200.00 $125,000.00 $148.00

23 Concrete Pavement (14") 1835 SY $200.00 $367,000.00 $174.00 $319,290.00 $132.00 $242,220.00 $140.00 $256,900.00 $250.00 $458,750.00 $165.00

24 Cement Stabilized Sand (8" thick) 450 SY $20.00 $9,000.00 $39.00 $17,550.00 $32.00 $14,400.00 $40.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $20,250.00 $35.00

25 Cement Stabilized Sand (6" thick) 170 SY $18.00 $3,060.00 $35.00 $5,950.00 $30.00 $5,100.00 $35.00 $5,950.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $21.00

26 Reinforced Concrete Curb ( 6") 2500 LF $10.00 $25,000.00 $5.67 $14,166.67 $8.00 $20,000.00 $5.00 $12,500.00 $4.00 $10,000.00 $16.25

27 Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks (4-1/2") 925 SY $100.00 $92,500.00 $92.67 $85,716.67 $98.00 $90,650.00 $90.00 $83,250.00 $90.00 $83,250.00 $89.00

28 Reinforced Concrete Driveways (8") 100 SY $100.00 $10,000.00 $121.33 $12,133.33 $124.00 $12,400.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $152.00

29 Reinforced Concrete Driveways (10") 275 SY $120.00 $33,000.00 $139.33 $38,316.67 $148.00 $40,700.00 $140.00 $38,500.00 $130.00 $35,750.00 $156.00

30 ADA Ramp - Type 7 2 EA $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,316.67 $8,633.33 6,950.00 $13,900.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,700.00

31 ADA Ramp - Type 9 8 EA $4,000.00 $32,000.00 $3,498.33 $27,986.67 $4,495.00 $35,960.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $32,000.00 $2,600.00

Subtotal of Item B $717,700.00 $673,871.67 $602,675.00 $588,290.00 $830,650.00

C STORM SEWER

32 Trench Safety System (5' to 10') 200 LF $5.00 $1,000.00 $5.33 $1,066.67 $9.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $400.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $50.00

33 Ditch Regrading 200 LF $15.00 $3,000.00 $12.67 $2,533.33 $18.00 $3,600.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $2.50

34 Reinforced Concrete Collar (24") 4 EA $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $575.00

35 Reinforced Concrete Collar (48") 1 EA $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,798.33 $1,798.33 $1,395.00 $1,395.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $825.00
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36 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24") 60 LF $130.00 $7,800.00 $189.67 $11,380.00 $169.00 $10,140.00 $200.00 $12,000.00 $200.00 $12,000.00 $200.00

37 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48") 25 LF $300.00 $7,500.00 $449.67 $11,241.67 $509.00 $12,725.00 $440.00 $11,000.00 $400.00 $10,000.00 $500.00

38 SET (Type II) (48") (RCP) (6:1) (C) 1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,250.00

39
Junction Box (for 5'x5' RCB and (3) 36" RCP) (per detail on plan 

sheet 33A) 1 EA $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,316.67 $15,316.67 $10,950.00 $10,950.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $50,500.00

40 Type C Inlet 2 EA $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,231.67 $10,463.33 $4,695.00 $9,390.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00

41 Type C-1 Inlet 2 EA $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,898.33 $11,796.67 $4,695.00 $9,390.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,300.00

42 Junction Box w/ Type C-1 Inlet top 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,166.67 $9,166.67 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $13,250.00

43 Adjusting Manhole 5 EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $821.67 $4,108.33 $465.00 $2,325.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00

44 Precast RCB (5' x 5') 35 LF $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $956.00 $33,460.00 $928.00 $32,480.00 $840.00 $29,400.00 $1,100.00 $38,500.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal of Item C $125,900.00 $126,731.67 $118,895.00 $148,800.00 $112,500.00

D TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

45 Traffic Control for Entire Contract Per Plans (Install & Remove) 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $24,333.33 $24,333.33 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $105,000.00

Subtotal of Item D $50,000.00 $24,333.33 $8,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00

E SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

46 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install 11 EA $350.00 $3,850.00 $670.67 $7,377.33 $612.00 $6,732.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $400.00 $4,400.00 $800.00

47
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II 12" Yellow/Solid, 6" 

Curb Per Detail "D" - Furnish & Applied 1500 LF $1.50 $2,250.00 $2.82 $4,225.00 $1.45 $2,175.00 $2.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $1.80
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48
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" 
White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40') 1000 1.00$             1,000.00$               1.50$                $1,500.00 1.00$             $1,000.00 1.50$             $1,500.00 2.00$             $2,000.00 1.25$             

49
TxDOT - Adjoing 4" White Solid (10') and 4" Black Shadow Line 

(10') 1200 LF $1.50 $1,800.00 $2.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $2,400.00 $2.50

50
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 4" 

Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied 450 LF $1.50 $675.00 $2.33 $1,050.00 $2.00 $900.00 $3.00 $1,350.00 $2.00 $900.00 $2.50

51
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 8" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 900 LF $2.75 $2,475.00 $2.87 $2,580.00 $1.60 $1,440.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $4.00 $3,600.00 $2.00

52
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 600 LF $4.50 $2,700.00 $3.33 $2,000.00 $3.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $1,200.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $3.75

53
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 12" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 735 LF $4.50 $3,307.50 $2.93 $2,156.00 $1.80 $1,323.00 $2.00 $1,470.00 $5.00 $3,675.00 $2.25

54
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 160 LF $8.00 $1,280.00 $8.83 $1,413.33 $9.50 $1,520.00 $15.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $320.00 $12.00

55
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 24" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 625 LF $8.50 $5,312.50 $12.17 $7,604.17 $6.50 $4,062.50 $15.00 $9,375.00 $15.00 $9,375.00 $8.00

56
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word 

"ONLY" - Furnish & Applied 8 EA $250.00 $2,000.00 $223.33 $1,786.67 $170.00 $1,360.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $210.00

57
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single 

Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied 6 EA $210.00 $1,260.00 $221.67 $1,330.00 $165.00 $990.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00

58
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single 

Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied 2 EA $210.00 $420.00 $221.67 $443.33 $165.00 $330.00 $300.00 $600.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00

59 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install 32 EA $10.00 $320.00 $8.00 $256.00 $7.00 $224.00 $7.00 $224.00 $10.00 $320.00 $8.50

60 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install 300 EA $10.00 $3,000.00 $6.33 $1,900.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $7.25
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61 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A - Furnish & Install 117 EA $10.00 $1,170.00 $6.33 $741.00 $6.00 $702.00 $7.00 $819.00 $6.00 $702.00 $7.25

62
Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & 

Install 250 Ea $5.00 $1,250.00 $6.17 $1,541.67 $5.50 $1,375.00 $7.00 $1,750.00 $6.00 $1,500.00 $7.00

63
Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (Yellow) - Furnish & 

Install 180 EA $5.00 $900.00 $6.17 $1,110.00 $5.50 $990.00 $7.00 $1,260.00 $6.00 $1,080.00 $7.00

64 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (Arrow) 6 EA $65.00 $390.00 $83.33 $500.00 $50.00 $300.00 $100.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00 $70.00

65 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (Word) 6 EA $75.00 $450.00 $83.33 $500.00 $50.00 $300.00 $100.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00 $70.00

66 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (4") 3700 LF $0.35 $1,295.00 $0.38 $1,406.00 $0.04 $148.00 $0.10 $370.00 $1.00 $3,700.00 $0.06

67 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (8") 900 LF $0.70 $630.00 $0.39 $354.00 $0.08 $72.00 $0.10 $90.00 $1.00 $900.00 $0.11

68 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (12") 2835 LF $1.00 $2,835.00 $0.78 $2,220.75 $0.15 $425.25 $0.20 $567.00 $2.00 $5,670.00 $0.15

69 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (24") 785 LF $2.00 $1,570.00 $1.15 $902.75 $0.25 $196.25 $0.20 $157.00 $3.00 $2,355.00 $0.30

70 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Arrow) 8 EA $30.00 $240.00 $12.33 $98.67 $7.00 $56.00 $10.00 $80.00 $20.00 $160.00 $8.50

71 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Word) 8 EA $40.00 $320.00 $12.33 $98.67 $7.00 $56.00 $10.00 $80.00 $20.00 $160.00 $8.50
72 Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (All Widths) 3000 LF $3.00 $9,000.00 $1.83 $5,500.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.50 $4,500.00 $3.00 $9,000.00 $1.25

Subtotal of Item E 0.00 $0.00 $51,700.00 $52,995.33 $35,677.00 $54,392.00 $68,917.00

F TRAFFIC SIGNAL

73
Furnish and Install 36" Drilled Shaft Traffic Signal Pole 

Foundation 15 LF $350.00 $5,250.00 $361.67 $5,425.00 $375.00 $5,625.00 $360.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $400.00

74
Furnish and Install 48" Drilled Shaft Traffic Signal Pole 

Foundation 22 LF $475.00 $10,450.00 $571.67 $12,576.67 $475.00 $10,450.00 $640.00 $14,080.00 $600.00 $13,200.00 $410.00

75 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") 100 LF $18.00 $1,800.00 $21.33 $2,133.33 $18.00 $1,800.00 $23.00 $2,300.00 $23.00 $2,300.00 $18.25

76 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) 295 LF $30.00 $8,850.00 $21.00 $6,195.00 $28.00 $8,260.00 $18.00 $5,310.00 $17.00 $5,015.00 $18.25

77 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") 55 Lf $25.00 $1,375.00 $24.67 $1,356.67 $25.00 $1,375.00 $25.00 $1,375.00 $24.00 $1,320.00 $23.00
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78 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) 295 LF $35.00 $10,325.00 $26.00 $7,670.00 $32.00 $9,440.00 $23.00 $6,785.00 $23.00 $6,785.00 $30.00

79 Elec Condr (NO.6) Bare 450 Lf $2.20 $990.00 $2.47 $1,110.00 $2.00 $900.00 $2.40 $1,080.00 $3.00 $1,350.00 $2.40

80 Tray Cable (4 Condr) (12 AWG) 1200 EA $3.00 $3,600.00 $2.83 $3,400.00 $2.50 $3,000.00 $3.00 $3,600.00 $3.00 $3,600.00 $3.40

81 Ground Box TY D (162922) W/APRON 5 EA $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,476.67 $7,383.33 $1,550.00 $7,750.00 $1,380.00 $6,900.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,625.00

82 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $3,201.67 $12,806.67 $605.00 $2,420.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 $730.00

83 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U-BM) 2 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,133.33 $2,266.67 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $1,200.00

84 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM 4 EA $100.00 $400.00 $211.67 $846.67 $85.00 $340.00 $150.00 $600.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $105.00

85 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) 1 EA $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,903.33 $7,903.33 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $400.00 $400.00 $13,000.00

86 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $326.67 $2,286.67 $250.00 $1,750.00 $330.00 $2,310.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $300.00

87 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $326.67 $980.00 $250.00 $750.00 $330.00 $990.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $300.00

88 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $326.67 $2,286.67 $250.00 $1,750.00 $330.00 $2,310.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $300.00

89 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) 4 EA $250.00 $1,000.00 $326.67 $1,306.67 $250.00 $1,000.00 $330.00 $1,320.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $300.00

90 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $293.33 $2,053.33 $250.00 $1,750.00 $330.00 $2,310.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $300.00

91 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $326.67 $980.00 $250.00 $750.00 $330.00 $990.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $300.00

92 PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN) 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $813.33 $3,253.33 $650.00 $2,600.00 $890.00 $3,560.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,450.00

93 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC) 1 EA $130.00 $130.00 $242.67 $242.67 $200.00 $200.00 $228.00 $228.00 $300.00 $300.00 $170.00

94 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC) 9 EA $115.00 $1,035.00 $192.00 $1,728.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $216.00 $1,944.00 $210.00 $1,890.00 $150.00

95 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) 945 LF $2.00 $1,890.00 $2.42 $2,283.75 $2.25 $2,126.25 $2.50 2,362.50$               $2.50 $2,362.50 $4.40

96 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR) 1010 LF $2.75 $2,777.50 $2.83 $2,861.67 $2.50 $2,525.00 $3.00 $3,030.00 $3.00 $3,030.00 $2.75

97 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR) 1615 LF $3.25 $5,248.75 $3.28 $5,302.58 $2.75 $4,441.25 $3.60 $5,814.00 $3.50 $5,652.50 $4.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 1 2 3

Teamwork  Construction Services 
INC Lucas Construction DVL Enterprise Jerdon 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33 Grand Total= $1,411,319.50 Grand Total= $1,446,545.50 Grand Total= $1,733,477.00 Grand Total=
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

98 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM 1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,383.33 $20,383.33 $23,150.00 $23,150.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $29,500.00

99 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65') 1 EA $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $40,216.67 $40,216.67 $39,650.00 $39,650.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $54,500.00

100 PED POLE ASSEMBLY 5 EA $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,833.33 $14,166.67 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00

101 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) 4 EA $850.00 $3,400.00 $1,583.33 $6,333.33 $850.00 $3,400.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,900.00

102
DOUBLE SIDED ILSN (LED) (6 FT) DURALIGHT JXM-STN 

SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL) 2 EA $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $3,850.00 $7,700.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $4,300.00 $8,600.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,700.00

103
DOUBLE SIDED ILSN (LED) (8 FT) DURALIGHT JXM-STN 

SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL) 2 EA $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $4,533.33 $9,066.67 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,100.00 $10,200.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,700.00

104 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(11") 130 SY $165.00 $21,450.00 $203.33 $26,433.33 $180.00 $23,400.00 $130.00 $16,900.00 $300.00 $39,000.00 $150.00

105
PTZ CAMERA - WTI SIDEWINDER IP POE CAMERA (OR 

APPROVED EQUAL) 1 EA $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00

106
WIRELESS ETHERNET BROADBAND RADIO, INTUICOM (OR 

APPROVED EQUAL) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,166.67 $3,166.67 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00

Subtotal of Item F 0.00 $0.00 $200,221.25 $233,005.33 $217,702.50 $220,658.50 $260,655.00

G STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

107 Block Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) 400 SY $8.00 $3,200.00 $6.33 $2,533.33 $6.00 $2,400.00 $8.00 $3,200.00 $5.00 $2,000.00 $10.00

108 Hydro-Mulch Seeding 0.5 AC $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $5,300.00 $2,650.00 $4,900.00 $2,450.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00

109

Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit 
cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for 

removal) 10 EA $80.00 $800.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $500.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $250.00

110
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost 
for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)) 300 SY $30.00 $9,000.00 $16.33 $4,900.00 $24.00 $7,200.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $50.00

111
Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish 

and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $998.33 $998.33 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

112

Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of 
unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost 

removal) 5 EA $80.00 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 $50.00 $250.00 $150.00 $750.00 $100.00 $500.00 $350.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 1 2 3

Teamwork  Construction Services 
INC Lucas Construction DVL Enterprise Jerdon 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33 Grand Total= $1,411,319.50 Grand Total= $1,446,545.50 Grand Total= $1,733,477.00 Grand Total=
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

Subtotal of Item G $15,650.00 $12,581.67 $14,295.00 $10,950.00 $12,500.00

H EXTRA WORK ITEMS (As Authorized By Engineer)

113 Concrete Pavement (10") (High Early Strength) 300 SY $150.00 $45,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00 $110.00

114
Cement Stabilized Sand Base for High Strength Concrete (8" 

Depth) 330 SY $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00

115 Concrete Pavement (14") (High Early Strength) 300 SY $175.00 $52,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00 $125.00

116
Cement Stabilized Sand Base for High Strength Concrete (10" 

Depth) 330 SY $22.00 $7,260.00 $23.00 $7,590.00 $23.00 $7,590.00 $23.00 $7,590.00 $23.00 $7,590.00 $23.00

117 Construction Safety Fence 500 LF $3.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00

118 Reinforced Concrete Collar (36") 3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00

119 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36") 30 LF $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00

120 Sidewalk Retaining Wall (Type "C1" Curb - per detail in plans) 30 CY $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00

121 5" Slope Paving 200 SY $150.00 $30,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00 $90.00

122 Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer 300 HR $40.00 $12,000.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $45.00

123 Borrow, Compacted in Place 51 Scy $16.00 $816.00 $15.00 $765.00 $15.00 $765.00 $15.00 $765.00 $15.00 $765.00 $15.00

124 Ditch Riprap (Gradation No. 2)(18") 70 SY $120.00 $8,400.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $80.00

125 Tree Removal (26"-30" diameter) 4 EA $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00

126 Install Tree Protection Fence 250 LF $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00

127 Landscaping / Irrigation Allowance 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

128 Extra Hand Excavation 300 CY $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 15.00$           $4,500.00 15.00$           $4,500.00 15.00$           
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 1 2 3

Teamwork  Construction Services 
INC Lucas Construction DVL Enterprise Jerdon 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33 Grand Total= $1,411,319.50 Grand Total= $1,446,545.50 Grand Total= $1,733,477.00 Grand Total=
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

129 Extra Machine Excavation 300 CY $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00

130 Extra Labor (Skilled) 300 HR $35.00 $10,500.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $30.00

131 Extra Lavbor Unskilled 300 HR 25.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $20.00

132 Extra Concrete w/Form And Reinforcement 150 CY $350.00 $52,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00 $110.00

$296,076.00 $198,055.00 $198,055.00 $198,055.00 $198,055.00

TOTAL ALL ITEMS $1,638,397.25 $1,530,447.33 $1,411,319.50 $1,446,545.50 $1,733,477.00

Subtotal of Item H
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

A SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

1
Mobilization (Max 4% of Add-On Alternate Bid Items Excluding 

Extra Items) 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $48,333.33 $48,333.33

2 Project Sign 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,831.67 $3,663.33

3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,500.00 $35,500.00

4 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Sidewalk or Ramp) 750 SY $10.00 $7,500.00 $20.50 $15,375.00

5 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Pavement) 1100 SY $20.00 $22,000.00 $15.67 $17,233.33

6 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Slope Paving) 20 SY $10.00 $200.00 $29.83 $596.67

7 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Curb) 2300 LF $10.00 $23,000.00 $4.67 $10,733.33

8 Remove and Dispose Old Concrete (Median) 100 SY $15.00 $1,500.00 $21.33 $2,133.33

9 Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil 1250 CY $25.00 $31,250.00 $34.00 $42,500.00

10 Borrow, Compacted in Place 300 CY $16.00 $4,800.00 $26.00 $7,800.00

11
Remove and Dispose Old Structures – C Inlets (All Depths, All 

Stages) 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,066.67 $2,133.33

12
Remove and Dispose Old Structures – C-1 Inlets (All Depths, 

All Stages) 3 EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,133.33 $3,400.00

13 Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,098.33 $1,098.33

14 Removing Old Structures - Headwalls including Wingwalls 2 LS $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,816.67 $9,633.33

15
Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway 

Signs 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,440.00 $6,440.00

16
Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base 

Material (All Depths) 100 LS $15.00 $1,500.00 $23.00 $2,300.00

Subtotal of Item A $0.00 $181,150.00 $208,873.33

B PAVING

17 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry (3%) 27 TON $220.00 $5,940.00 $353.33 $9,540.00

18
Lime-Fly Ash Subgrade Manipulation, 8" Depth (3% Lime, 7% 

Fly-ash) 2750 SY $8.00 $22,000.00 $8.67 $23,833.33

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$63,000.00 $80,229.00 $80,229.00

$3,000.00 $1,422.00 $2,844.00

$31,250.00 $1,261.00 $1,261.00

$19,500.00 $16.00 $12,000.00

$37,400.00 $62.00 $68,200.00

$820.00 $25.00 $500.00

$12,650.00 $2.00 $4,600.00

$3,600.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

$28,750.00 $31.00 $38,750.00

$2,400.00 $96.00 $28,800.00

$680.00 $1,279.00 $2,558.00

$1,020.00 $1,279.00 $3,837.00

$340.00 $339.00 $339.00

$1,100.00 $1,084.00 $2,168.00

$5,600.00 $5,184.00 $5,184.00

$3,400.00 $15.00 $1,500.00

$214,510.00 $255,270.00

$10,800.00 $413.00 $11,151.00

$60,500.00 $13.00 $35,750.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

19 Fly Ash for Stabilized Subgrade (7%) 61 TON $150.00 $9,150.00 $230.00 $14,030.00

20 Concrete Directional Island 55 LF $135.00 $7,425.00 $70.00 $3,850.00

21 Concrete Riprap (6") 25 CY $450.00 $11,250.00 $348.33 $8,708.33

22 Concrete Pavement (10") 625 SY $135.00 $84,375.00 $134.67 $84,166.67

23 Concrete Pavement (14") 1835 SY $200.00 $367,000.00 $174.00 $319,290.00

24 Cement Stabilized Sand (8" thick) 450 SY $20.00 $9,000.00 $39.00 $17,550.00

25 Cement Stabilized Sand (6" thick) 170 SY $18.00 $3,060.00 $35.00 $5,950.00

26 Reinforced Concrete Curb ( 6") 2500 LF $10.00 $25,000.00 $5.67 $14,166.67

27 Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks (4-1/2") 925 SY $100.00 $92,500.00 $92.67 $85,716.67

28 Reinforced Concrete Driveways (8") 100 SY $100.00 $10,000.00 $121.33 $12,133.33

29 Reinforced Concrete Driveways (10") 275 SY $120.00 $33,000.00 $139.33 $38,316.67

30 ADA Ramp - Type 7 2 EA $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,316.67 $8,633.33

31 ADA Ramp - Type 9 8 EA $4,000.00 $32,000.00 $3,498.33 $27,986.67

Subtotal of Item B $717,700.00 $673,871.67

C STORM SEWER

32 Trench Safety System (5' to 10') 200 LF $5.00 $1,000.00 $5.33 $1,066.67

33 Ditch Regrading 200 LF $15.00 $3,000.00 $12.67 $2,533.33

34 Reinforced Concrete Collar (24") 4 EA $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

35 Reinforced Concrete Collar (48") 1 EA $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,798.33 $1,798.33

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$24,400.00 $246.00 $15,006.00

$6,050.00 $190.00 $10,450.00

$18,250.00 $908.00 $22,700.00

$92,500.00 $181.00 $113,125.00

$302,775.00 $221.00 $405,535.00

$15,750.00 $27.00 $12,150.00

$3,570.00 $21.00 $3,570.00

$40,625.00 $9.00 $22,500.00

$82,325.00 $149.00 $137,825.00

$15,200.00 $169.00 $16,900.00

$42,900.00 $211.00 $58,025.00

$5,400.00 $2,529.00 $5,058.00

$20,800.00 $3,800.00 $30,400.00

$741,845.00 $10.00 $900,145.00

$10,000.00 $1.00 $200.00

$500.00 $7.00 $1,400.00

$2,300.00 $1,734.00 $6,936.00

$825.00 $2,067.00 $2,067.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

36 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24") 60 LF $130.00 $7,800.00 $189.67 $11,380.00

37 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48") 25 LF $300.00 $7,500.00 $449.67 $11,241.67

38 SET (Type II) (48") (RCP) (6:1) (C) 1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00

39
Junction Box (for 5'x5' RCB and (3) 36" RCP) (per detail on plan 

sheet 33A) 1 EA $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,316.67 $15,316.67

40 Type C Inlet 2 EA $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,231.67 $10,463.33

41 Type C-1 Inlet 2 EA $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,898.33 $11,796.67

42 Junction Box w/ Type C-1 Inlet top 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,166.67 $9,166.67

43 Adjusting Manhole 5 EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $821.67 $4,108.33

44 Precast RCB (5' x 5') 35 LF $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $956.00 $33,460.00

Subtotal of Item C $125,900.00 $126,731.67

D TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

45 Traffic Control for Entire Contract Per Plans (Install & Remove) 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $24,333.33 $24,333.33

Subtotal of Item D $50,000.00 $24,333.33

E SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

46 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install 11 EA $350.00 $3,850.00 $670.67 $7,377.33

47
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II 12" Yellow/Solid, 6" 

Curb Per Detail "D" - Furnish & Applied 1500 LF $1.50 $2,250.00 $2.82 $4,225.00

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$12,000.00 $268.00 $16,080.00

$12,500.00 $595.00 $14,875.00

$16,250.00 $15,897.00 $15,897.00

$50,500.00 $45,125.00 $45,125.00

$10,000.00 $6,148.00 $12,296.00

$10,600.00 $6,688.00 $13,376.00

$13,250.00 $12,343.00 $12,343.00

$2,500.00 $617.00 $3,085.00

$52,500.00 $904.00 $31,640.00

$193,725.00 $175,320.00

$105,000.00 $127,599.00 $127,599.00

$105,000.00 $127,599.00

$8,800.00 $734.00 $8,074.00

$2,700.00 $2.00 $3,000.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

48
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" 
White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40') 1000 1.00$             1,000.00$               1.50$                $1,500.00

49
TxDOT - Adjoing 4" White Solid (10') and 4" Black Shadow Line 

(10') 1200 LF $1.50 $1,800.00 $2.00 $2,400.00

50
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 4" 

Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied 450 LF $1.50 $675.00 $2.33 $1,050.00

51
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 8" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 900 LF $2.75 $2,475.00 $2.87 $2,580.00

52
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 600 LF $4.50 $2,700.00 $3.33 $2,000.00

53
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 12" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 735 LF $4.50 $3,307.50 $2.93 $2,156.00

54
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 160 LF $8.00 $1,280.00 $8.83 $1,413.33

55
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II (Thermoplastic) 24" 

White/Solid - Furnish & Applied 625 LF $8.50 $5,312.50 $12.17 $7,604.17

56
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word 

"ONLY" - Furnish & Applied 8 EA $250.00 $2,000.00 $223.33 $1,786.67

57
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single 

Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied 6 EA $210.00 $1,260.00 $221.67 $1,330.00

58
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single 

Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied 2 EA $210.00 $420.00 $221.67 $443.33

59 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install 32 EA $10.00 $320.00 $8.00 $256.00

60 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install 300 EA $10.00 $3,000.00 $6.33 $1,900.00

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$1,250.00 1.00$             $1,000.00

$3,000.00 $2.00 $2,400.00

$1,125.00 $2.00 $900.00

$1,800.00 $2.00 $1,800.00

$2,250.00 $4.00 $2,400.00

$1,653.75 $2.00 $1,470.00

$1,920.00 $11.00 $1,760.00

$5,000.00 $8.00 $5,000.00

$1,680.00 $204.00 $1,632.00

$1,200.00 $198.00 $1,188.00

$400.00 $198.00 $396.00

$272.00 $8.00 $256.00

$2,175.00 $7.00 $2,100.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

61 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A - Furnish & Install 117 EA $10.00 $1,170.00 $6.33 $741.00

62
Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & 

Install 250 Ea $5.00 $1,250.00 $6.17 $1,541.67

63
Non-Reflectorized Raised Traffic Buttons (Yellow) - Furnish & 

Install 180 EA $5.00 $900.00 $6.17 $1,110.00

64 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (Arrow) 6 EA $65.00 $390.00 $83.33 $500.00

65 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (Word) 6 EA $75.00 $450.00 $83.33 $500.00

66 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (4") 3700 LF $0.35 $1,295.00 $0.38 $1,406.00

67 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (8") 900 LF $0.70 $630.00 $0.39 $354.00

68 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (12") 2835 LF $1.00 $2,835.00 $0.78 $2,220.75

69 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (24") 785 LF $2.00 $1,570.00 $1.15 $902.75

70 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Arrow) 8 EA $30.00 $240.00 $12.33 $98.67

71 Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Word) 8 EA $40.00 $320.00 $12.33 $98.67
72 Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (All Widths) 3000 LF $3.00 $9,000.00 $1.83 $5,500.00

Subtotal of Item E 0.00 $0.00 $51,700.00 $52,995.33

F TRAFFIC SIGNAL

73
Furnish and Install 36" Drilled Shaft Traffic Signal Pole 

Foundation 15 LF $350.00 $5,250.00 $361.67 $5,425.00

74
Furnish and Install 48" Drilled Shaft Traffic Signal Pole 

Foundation 22 LF $475.00 $10,450.00 $571.67 $12,576.67

75 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") 100 LF $18.00 $1,800.00 $21.33 $2,133.33

76 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) 295 LF $30.00 $8,850.00 $21.00 $6,195.00

77 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") 55 Lf $25.00 $1,375.00 $24.67 $1,356.67

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$848.25 $7.00 $819.00

$1,750.00 $7.00 $1,750.00

$1,260.00 $7.00 $1,260.00

$420.00 $60.00 $360.00

$420.00 $60.00 $360.00

$222.00 $0.05 $185.00

$99.00 $0.10 $90.00

$425.25 $0.15 $425.25

$235.50 $0.30 $235.50

$68.00 $8.00 $64.00

$68.00 $8.00 $64.00
$3,750.00 $1.00 $3,000.00

$44,791.75 $41,988.75

$6,000.00 $390.00 $5,850.00

$9,020.00 $690.00 $15,180.00

$1,825.00 $26.00 $2,600.00

$5,383.75 $19.00 $5,605.00

$1,265.00 $27.00 $1,485.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

78 Conduit (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) 295 LF $35.00 $10,325.00 $26.00 $7,670.00

79 Elec Condr (NO.6) Bare 450 Lf $2.20 $990.00 $2.47 $1,110.00

80 Tray Cable (4 Condr) (12 AWG) 1200 EA $3.00 $3,600.00 $2.83 $3,400.00

81 Ground Box TY D (162922) W/APRON 5 EA $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,476.67 $7,383.33

82 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $3,201.67 $12,806.67

83 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U-BM) 2 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,133.33 $2,266.67

84 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM 4 EA $100.00 $400.00 $211.67 $846.67

85 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) 1 EA $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,903.33 $7,903.33

86 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $326.67 $2,286.67

87 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $326.67 $980.00

88 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $326.67 $2,286.67

89 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) 4 EA $250.00 $1,000.00 $326.67 $1,306.67

90 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) 7 EA $250.00 $1,750.00 $293.33 $2,053.33

91 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $326.67 $980.00

92 PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN) 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $813.33 $3,253.33

93 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC) 1 EA $130.00 $130.00 $242.67 $242.67

94 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC) 9 EA $115.00 $1,035.00 $192.00 $1,728.00

95 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) 945 LF $2.00 $1,890.00 $2.42 $2,283.75

96 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR) 1010 LF $2.75 $2,777.50 $2.83 $2,861.67

97 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR) 1615 LF $3.25 $5,248.75 $3.28 $5,302.58

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$8,850.00 $25.00 $7,375.00

$1,080.00 $3.00 $1,350.00

$4,080.00 $3.00 $3,600.00

$8,125.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00

$2,920.00 $726.00 $2,904.00

$2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

$420.00 $102.00 $408.00

$13,000.00 $8,171.00 $8,171.00

$2,100.00 $360.00 $2,520.00

$900.00 $360.00 $1,080.00

$2,100.00 $360.00 $2,520.00

$1,200.00 $360.00 $1,440.00

$2,100.00 $360.00 $2,520.00

$900.00 $360.00 $1,080.00

$5,800.00 $966.00 $3,864.00

$170.00 $246.00 $246.00

$1,350.00 $234.00 $2,106.00

$4,158.00 $3.00 $2,835.00

$2,777.50 $3.00 $3,030.00

$6,460.00 $4.00 $6,460.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

98 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM 1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,383.33 $20,383.33

99 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65') 1 EA $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $40,216.67 $40,216.67

100 PED POLE ASSEMBLY 5 EA $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,833.33 $14,166.67

101 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) 4 EA $850.00 $3,400.00 $1,583.33 $6,333.33

102
DOUBLE SIDED ILSN (LED) (6 FT) DURALIGHT JXM-STN 

SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL) 2 EA $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $3,850.00 $7,700.00

103
DOUBLE SIDED ILSN (LED) (8 FT) DURALIGHT JXM-STN 

SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL) 2 EA $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $4,533.33 $9,066.67

104 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(11") 130 SY $165.00 $21,450.00 $203.33 $26,433.33

105
PTZ CAMERA - WTI SIDEWINDER IP POE CAMERA (OR 

APPROVED EQUAL) 1 EA $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00

106
WIRELESS ETHERNET BROADBAND RADIO, INTUICOM (OR 

APPROVED EQUAL) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,166.67 $3,166.67

Subtotal of Item F 0.00 $0.00 $200,221.25 $233,005.33

G STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

107 Block Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) 400 SY $8.00 $3,200.00 $6.33 $2,533.33

108 Hydro-Mulch Seeding 0.5 AC $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $5,300.00 $2,650.00

109

Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit 
cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for 

removal) 10 EA $80.00 $800.00 $100.00 $1,000.00

110
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost 
for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)) 300 SY $30.00 $9,000.00 $16.33 $4,900.00

111
Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish 

and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $998.33 $998.33

112

Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of 
unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost 

removal) 5 EA $80.00 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$29,500.00 $20,490.00 $20,490.00

$54,500.00 $44,538.00 $44,538.00

$15,000.00 $3,270.00 $16,350.00

$7,600.00 $2,022.00 $8,088.00

$9,400.00 $4,674.00 $9,348.00

$11,400.00 $5,550.00 $11,100.00

$19,500.00 $191.00 $24,830.00

$10,000.00 $10,002.00 $10,002.00

$3,500.00 $3,270.00 $3,270.00

$254,614.25 $242,145.00

$4,000.00 $9.00 $3,600.00

$3,000.00 $8,331.00 $4,165.50

$2,500.00 $138.00 $1,380.00

$15,000.00 $45.00 $13,500.00

$3,000.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00

$1,750.00 $162.00 $810.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

Subtotal of Item G $15,650.00 $12,581.67

H EXTRA WORK ITEMS (As Authorized By Engineer)

113 Concrete Pavement (10") (High Early Strength) 300 SY $150.00 $45,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00

114
Cement Stabilized Sand Base for High Strength Concrete (8" 

Depth) 330 SY $20.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00

115 Concrete Pavement (14") (High Early Strength) 300 SY $175.00 $52,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00

116
Cement Stabilized Sand Base for High Strength Concrete (10" 

Depth) 330 SY $22.00 $7,260.00 $23.00 $7,590.00

117 Construction Safety Fence 500 LF $3.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

118 Reinforced Concrete Collar (36") 3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

119 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36") 30 LF $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00

120 Sidewalk Retaining Wall (Type "C1" Curb - per detail in plans) 30 CY $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00

121 5" Slope Paving 200 SY $150.00 $30,000.00 $90.00 $18,000.00

122 Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer 300 HR $40.00 $12,000.00 $45.00 $13,500.00

123 Borrow, Compacted in Place 51 Scy $16.00 $816.00 $15.00 $765.00

124 Ditch Riprap (Gradation No. 2)(18") 70 SY $120.00 $8,400.00 $80.00 $5,600.00

125 Tree Removal (26"-30" diameter) 4 EA $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

126 Install Tree Protection Fence 250 LF $4.00 $1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00

127 Landscaping / Irrigation Allowance 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

128 Extra Hand Excavation 300 CY $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$29,250.00 $25,375.50

$33,000.00 $135.00 $40,500.00

$6,600.00 $20.00 $6,600.00

$37,500.00 $165.00 $49,500.00

$7,590.00 $23.00 $7,590.00

$2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

$1,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

$4,500.00 $180.00 $5,400.00

$12,000.00 $650.00 $19,500.00

$18,000.00 $130.00 $26,000.00

$13,500.00 $75.00 $22,500.00

$765.00 $20.00 $1,020.00

$5,600.00 $105.00 $7,350.00

$10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

$1,000.00 $4.00 $1,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$4,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00
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BID TABLUATION
Project Name: League Cityy Parkway Right Turn Lane - Calder to Butler Roads 
Project No ST 2004 Date to Advertise: 02/25/25
Job No: 351-04 Bid Opening Date: 03/25/25
Consultant: JNS Engineers LLC 

RANK OF BIDDERS 

Grand Total= $1,638,397.25 Grand Total= $1,530,447.33
Item No Item Description Etimated 

Quantity UOM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Avg of Three Low BiddersEngineer's Estimate

129 Extra Machine Excavation 300 CY $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00

130 Extra Labor (Skilled) 300 HR $35.00 $10,500.00 $30.00 $9,000.00

131 Extra Lavbor Unskilled 300 HR 25.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00

132 Extra Concrete w/Form And Reinforcement 150 CY $350.00 $52,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00

$296,076.00 $198,055.00

TOTAL ALL ITEMS $1,638,397.25 $1,530,447.33

Subtotal of Item H

4 5

n Enterprise TLC Construction 

$1,781,791.00 Grand Total= $2,014,603.25

Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00

$9,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00

$6,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00

$16,500.00 $110.00 $16,500.00

$198,055.00 $246,760.00

$1,781,791.00 $2,014,603.25
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